4-12-01

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-26-2001



101689268



RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) STEVE BENO	04 05 2001			
Name (line 2)	29140/44 Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) GENERAL BINDING CO	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 5700 OLD ORCHARD 1	representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) SKOKIE	ILLINOIS State/Country State/Country Tip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Litter for the first Receiving Farty only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Berger (1997) - St. Berger (1998) - St. Berger	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Г				
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Nar	me and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 382-9500	
Name JAME	S MICHAEL FAI	ER		
Address (line 1) FAIE	CR & FAIER, P.	C.		
Address (line 2) 566	WEST ADAMS ST	REET #600		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS	60661		
	ne total number of paging any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # /	
Patent Appl If this document is being file signed by the first named expended by the first named expenses and the	d together with a new Pater cecuting inventor. Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Pate	t Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-0040				
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
	4			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

James FAILA Signature

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	man i additional name of the control of the c	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Si 4
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)

PATENT REEL: 11710 FRAME: 0372

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned, hereinafter call the "ASSIGNOR", has invented and now owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain invention disclosed and claimed in a certain application for United States Design Letters Patent for a

BULLETIN BOARD TRAY,

executed contemporaneously herewith, and hereinafter call the "invention"; and whereas,

General Binding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 5700 Old Orchard Road, Skokie, IL. 60077

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE" desires to acquire the invention for good and valuable consideration, and ASSIGNOR desires to transfer and convey the inventions to ASSIGNEE;

Now, therefore, for ONE HUNDRED UNITED STATES DOLLARS (US\$100.00) and other good, and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned ASSIGNOR by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers, conveys, sets over and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, as the sole and exclusive property and for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the invention, including said patent application referred to above, together with all foreign rights in and to said inventions; and the undersigned ASSIGNOR requests that all rights in the invention(s) including said patent(s) and all foreign rights therein be vested in the ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Executed at Skokie, Illinois on April	, 2001.
signed	terer Bens
print nameST	EVEN BENO
Subscribed to and sworn to before me on the date first written above Lindo Q. Campbell Notary Public My commission expires on 6/27/04	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA A CAMPBELL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HALINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 06/27/04

Attorney's Docket No. 6954

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 11710 FRAME: 0373